504082503 11/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4129171 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOSHITO SHIBATA	10/14/2016
KAZUHIRO TOMITA	10/14/2016
TAKAO OKUHARA	10/14/2016
TAKUYA FUKUURA	10/14/2016
KATSUYA NAKAJIMA	10/14/2016
NORIO NAKAJIMA	10/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJI ELECTRIC CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	dress: 1-1, TANABESHINDEN, KAWASAKI-KU		
City:	KAWASAKI-SHI, KANAGAWA		
State/Country:	: JAPAN		
Postal Code:	210-9530		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15298898	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)519-7769

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-519-9785

Email: office@uspatentagents.com

KANESAKA BERNER AND PARTNERS LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400**

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-2848

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SAK-018 MANABU KANESAKA NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /Manabu Kanesaka/ DATE SIGNED: 11/04/2016

PATENT REEL: 040223 FRAME: 0877 504082503

Total Attachments: 2

source=2016-11-04-Assignment#page1.tif

source=2016-11-04-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040223 FRAME: 0878 Page: 2/9

Date: 11/2/2016 12:06:34 AM

PFDA-16540-US (15P01044US)

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar inventor(s) (hereinsfler, "ASSIGNOR") by (insert Nume(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	(S1.00), and of other good and valuable	consideration paid to the undersigned
FUJI ELECTRIC CO., LTD.		
1-1, Tanabeshinden, Kawasaki-ku, Kawasa	ki-shi, Kanagawa 210-9530 Japan	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is her ASSIGNEE she entire and exclusive right, title and inter (Title of Invention)	eby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIG rest to the invention entitled	NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
COIN	PROCESSING APPARATUS	
relating to International Patent Application and date herewith or, if not so executed, was:	d/or for which application for Letters Patent	of the United States was executed on even
(a) executed on	(Insert date of execution of app	lication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on	Assignee's automey is here	by authorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the Usubatione, reissue or reexamination application based the including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinaft.) The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said A which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable of including in the preparation and prosecution of said appreciamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigates to include but not be limited to executing all papers sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence	ercon, for the full term of terms for which the er. "said application(s) and Letters Patert(s) SSIGNEE and without charge to but at the e if expedient, for securing, maintaining and e fleation(s) and the issuance of said Letters ation or other legal proceeding which may as including separate assignments and declar	e said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and (") expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts inforcing protection for said invention, adent(s), in any interference, reissue, rise or be declared in relation to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor	(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signaturi	· ·
1) Yoshito ShibaTa (Signature)	Yoshito SHIBATA (Type Name)	October 14, 2016
2) Kazuhiro Tomita	Kazuhiro TOMITA (Type Namz)	October, 14, 20/6 (Date)
3) Takac Okuhara (Signanure)	Takao OKUHARA (Type Name)	October, 14, 2016 (Dale) 7, F. 201
4) Taknja Fukunra	Takuya FUKUURA (T):pe Name)	October 14 2/6
5) <u>Katsuya Nakajima</u> (Signonum)	Katsuya NAKAJIMA (Type Nome)	Oc tober 14,2076
6)(Signaure)	Norio NAKAJIMA (Type Name)	(Date)

Page: 3/9

Date: 11/2/2016 12:06:34 AM

PFDA-16540-US (15P01044US)

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

inventor(s) (hen	ERATION of the sum of One D einafter, "ASSIGNOR") by & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	pilar (\$1.90), and of other good and valuable	consideration paid to the undersigned
FUJI ELEÇT	RIC CO., LTD.		00000-3X
1-1, Tanabes	shinden, Kawasaki-ku, Kaw	vasaki-shi, Kanagawa 210-9530 Japan	***************************************
			7.000000
	ntire and exclusive right, title and	is heteby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSKH interest to the invention entitled	VOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
	co	IN PROCESSING APPARATUS	
	if not so executed, was:	and/or for which application for Letters Patent of application for Letters Patent of application for Letters Patent of a position of application for Letters Patent of a position for a	
(b) filed on			
Serial No.	, and the state of	data, when known.	y authorized to insert in (b) the specified
substitute, rejesue including any extending any extended The ASSIGNO which the ASSIGN including in the paragraphic and the including in the paragraphic and the paragr	or reexamination application base insigns thereof (collectively, here of agree(s), when requested by so NEE may deem necessary, desiral reparation and prosecution of said public use proceeding, and in any	he United States granted on said application and a cit thereon, for the full term or terms for which the imafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)" aid ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the explication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patentication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patential integration or other legal proceeding which may arispers, including separate assignments and declaratence.	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and). Expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts (forcing prosection for said invention, stent(s), in any interference, reissue, se or be declared in relation to same, such
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the undersigned invi	entor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(5).
1)		Yoshito SHIBATA	253
п:	(Signature)	(Type Name) Kazuhiro TOMITA	(Date)
2)	(Signature)	(Type Name)	· (Dote)
3)		Takao OKUHARA	
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4)	(Signature)	Takuya FUKUURA (Type Name)	(Dase)
5)	A managed and	Katsuva NAKAJIMA	
-1	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Dusa)
6) Norio	Natalina	Norio NAKAJIMA	October 14, 2016
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Dase)